

News from the Office of Adam J. Bello Monroe County Executive



For Immediate Release Tuesday, June 8, 2021

Genesee Brew House 'Choose Your Brew' COVID-19 Vaccination Pop-up Postponed due to Weather

ROCHESTER, NY —Today's 'Choose Your Brew' vaccination event at the Genesee Brew House has been postponed to tomorrow due to potential inclement weather. Instead, the clinic will be held Wednesday, June 9 from 4 p.m. – 8 p.m. at the Genesee Brew House, 25 Cataract Street. Anyone with an appointment for today's pop-up clinic will be able to reschedule to tomorrow or visit any other County-operated COVID-19 vaccination clinic.

Monroe County is hosting pop-up COVID-19 vaccine clinics at participating breweries — Genesee Brew House, Rohrbach Brewing Company, Irondequoit Beer Company, Lock 32 Brewing Company and Three Heads Brewing. Anyone who receives their vaccine at one of the brewery pop-ups will get a free beer or a voucher for a free beer, depending on hours of operation of the vaccination clinic and brewery hours. All brewery locations will be offering the Johnson & Johnson vaccine, which is approved for anyone 18 years of age and older, during their promotional clinic. Dates, times and locations for each brewery clinic are as follows:

- Genesee Brew House, 25 Cataract St– June 9 from 4:00 8:00 p.m.
- Rohrbach Brewing Company, 3859 Buffalo Rd June 10 from 3:00 7:00 p.m.
- Irondequoit Beer Company, 765 Titus Ave June 15 from 2:00 5:00 p.m.
- Lock 32 Brewing Company, 10 Schoen Pl June 19 from Noon 4:00 p.m.
- Three Heads Brewing, 186 Atlantic Ave June 21 from 3:00 7:00 p.m.

For updated information about Monroe County Department of Public Health vaccination efforts, please visit https://www.monroecounty.gov/health-covid19-vaccine. For more information on additional vaccination opportunities in the Finger Lakes Region, visit the appointment finder on the Finger Lakes Region Vaccination Hub website at https://flvaccinehub.com/getting-your-vaccine/.

-30-

Media inquiries:

Steve Barz, Director of Communications SteveBarz@MonroeCounty.gov (585) 410-0935

Meaghan McDermott, Deputy Director of Communications <u>MeaghanMcDermott@monroecounty.gov</u> (585) 469-4365